Waterproof case Max 540H245S 538 x 405 xh 245 mm -
Plastica Panaro
538-x-405-xh-245-mm-Plastica-Panaro
SKU Designation French Law Length (cm) Width (cm) Height (cm) Weight (g) Colors MSRP
MAL925 Max 540H245S Vente libre 59.4  47.3  27  5300  Black  225.00 € incl. tax
Max Plastica case Panaro standard Stanag polypropylene transport shock and water resistant!
Briefcase designed for the transport in difficult conditions of a handgun, ammunition, optics or
optronics ...
Complies with the Stanag Standard of the US Army and Standard STD 81-6 41
Waterproof: IP67 standard, supports total immersion at 1 m for 30 min (certificate available).
O-ring integrated in the lid.
Automatic decompression valve when transporting at altitude.
Foam padding pre-cut into cubes to fit your weapon.
Folding hinged handle. Polymeric hinge insensitive to the climate.
Internal dimensions: 538 x 405 xh 245 mm
Case height / cover: 50 + 195 mm / 1. 97 + 7. 68 inch
Withstands extreme temperatures: -30 / 90 ° c (-22 / 194 ° f)
Suitcases with pre-cut foams:
1 flat foam 15mm (0. 59 inch)
3 pre-cut foams 60mm (2. 36 inch)
1 convoluted foam in the lid 50mm (1.97 inch)
External dimensions: 594 x 473 x h 270 mm / 23. 39 x 18. 62 x h 10. 63 inch
ATA 300: usable in the hold
Plastica Panaro Lifetime Warranty
WARNING ! Scabbards and cases are designed for transporting your weapons, not for storage. If you store
your shotgun or rifle there, you risk deterioration of the bronze or nickel plating.
Les prix de vente conseillés sont mentionnés à titre indicatif. Les armuriers sont libres de vendre au prix
qu'ils souhaitent. Textes et photos non contractuels, sujet à modification.
Plus de visuels
disponibles
sur le site